1	
2	2022 RES-250
3	
4	AWARDING A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT TO THE BUILDING &
5	CONSTRUCTION TRADES COUNCIL OF SOUTH CENTRAL WISCONSIN
6	
7	A tentative agreement has been reached with the Building & Construction Trades Council of
	A tentative agreement has been reached with the Building & Construction Trades Council of
8	South Central Wisconsin for the 2023 contract year. The agreement is effective December 18, 2022
9	through December 16, 2023. The Building & Construction Trades Council of South Central Wisconsin
10	include all full-time and regular part-time carpenters, electricians, painters, and steamfitters employed
11	by the County. Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 111.70, the sole principle item agreed to was a base wage
12	adjustment in the amount of 7.17% for bargaining unit employees throughout the term of this
13	agreement.
14	5
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors approves
16	the terms and conditions of the 2023 collective bargaining agreement between Dane County and the
17	Building & Construction Trades Council of South Central Wisconsin.
	Building & Construction Trades Council of South Central Wisconsin.
18	
19	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that County officials take appropriate action to implement this
20	resolution.